Station- Rajarhat, now Airport, District 24 Paraganas North, under sub registry office Bidhan Nagar, under Rajarhat Gopalpur
Municipality.

1. 9437713

SAUNDARYA FASHION
TRADERS PRIVATE LIMITED.

Through its Director Mr.
Umesh Bharech Mr. UMESH

BHARECH

Rs. 1,13,45,089/- (Rupees
One Crore Thirteen Lakh Forty

Five Thousand Eighty Nine
Only) &

10-05-2017

Rs.
81,00,000/-

(Rupees
Eighty One
Lakh Only)

Rs.
8,10,000/-

(Rupees Eight
Lakh Ten

Thousand Only)

Possession
Types

Physical

At the Auction, the public generally is invited to submit their bid(s) personally. The Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower (s) are hereby given last
chance to pay the total dues with further interest within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which the Immovable

[...]

Interested parties should only contact the undersigned or the Authorised officer for all queries and enquiry in this matter.

2. 9522133

MR. RAJA
MUKHERJEE
MRS. PIYALI
MUKHERJEE

Rs. 7,53,776/- (Rupees Seven
Lakh Fifty Three Thousand

Seven Hundred Seventy Five
and Ninety One Paisas Only)

& 10-04-2023

Rs. 12,10,000/-
(Rupees Twelve

Lakh Ten
Thousand Only)

Rs.
1,21,000/- (Rupees

One Lakh Twenty One
Thousand Only)

Physical

Description of the Immovable Property: All That Piece And Parcel Of The Immovable Property Being Flat That The Unit Number 403,
On The Fourth Floor Of The Budiling No. 13 Type A Having Super Built Up Area, Of 428 Squre Feet (Mosaic Floor) More Or Less Together

[...]

“Trishul”,
3rd Floor Opp.Samartheshwar Temple Law Garden, Ellisbridge Ahmedabad – 380006

The purchaser, shall ascertain, the unpaid
charges towards electricity, maintenance, Tax,
any other statutory dues and/or dues etc. if any,
as applicable.

Rs. 15,44,400.00/- (Rupees Fifteen lakhs and
Forty-Four Thousand and Four Hundred only)

Rs. 1,54,440.00/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty-Four
Thousand and Four Hundred and Forty only),
through DD in favor of 'Axis bank ltd.' payable at
Kolkata.
Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand only)

ALL THAT PIECE OR PARCEL of land measuring about 13 satak or at present
as per physical measurement 5 Kottha 6 Chattak and 20 Sq. Ft be the same or

[...]

facilities mentioned hereunder of the FIRST SCHEDULE mentioned property.

Second Schedule (Description of the mortgage unit)

The purchaser, shall ascertain, the unpaid
charges towards electricity, maintenance, Tax,
any other statutory dues and/or dues etc. if any,
as applicable.

Rs. 8,50,000.00/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Fifty
Thousand only)

Rs. 85,000.00/- (Rupees Eighty-Five

Thousand only), through DD in favor of 'Axis

bank ltd.' payable at Kolkata.

Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand only)

SCHEDULE – DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
ALL THAT one finished flat being Flat No. C6, on the 3rd floor, South East side,
measuring about 720 Sq.

[...]

Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property
mortgaged / charged to the secured creditor, the physical possession of
which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Secured Creditor will be
sold on "As is where is", " As is what is"and "Whatever there is" On
24-04-2024 for recovery of Rs.1,465,576/-(Rupees Fourteen lakhs Sixty-
Five Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Six Only due under loan A/c No.
PHR000502084970, due as on 24-02-2023(this amount includes interest
till 24.02.2023) with future interest and costs due to the secured creditor from
Mr. Jayanta Ghosh S/o- Late Bipul Ghosh and Mrs. Malati Kewat W/o-
Jayanta Ghosh.

[...]

Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property
mortgaged / charged to the secured creditor, the physical possession of
which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Secured Creditor will be
sold on "As is where is", " As is what is"and "Whatever there is" On 24-04-
2024 for recovery of Rs. 12,67,846/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Sixty-Seven
Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty-Six) only under Loan A/c. No.
PHR000501193660, due as on 08.08.2019, being the amount due on
termination of the agreement.with future interest and costs due to the secured
creditor from Mr. Tarak Das S/o Haradhan Das and Mrs. Asha Das W/o Tarak
Das. Please refer the appended auction schedule for necessary details :-